PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Lastchanged on: 08.10.2013

Replaces version from

cswm EAN code: 5000241907088

www.csmbaking.com

COMPLETE SPONGE

M ATERIAL CODES

Company Localmaterial code

CSM UNITED KINGDOM LTD FzZuU

LEGAL NAME

|Nameo¢|he¢oud Cake M ix

PRODUCT DESCRIPT

A complete mix requiring only the addition of water, with colours and flavours if required, for the production of fat-free sponges

GENERAL INFORMAT

Country of origin: Great Britain

SENSORIAL INFORMAT

Structure Free flowing powder Colour 0 ff W hite

FORMUL TIO N

Ingredient E-Number Source Country of origin
Wheat flour (W heat [wheat] GreatBritain
flour, Calcium
carbonate, lron,
Niacin, Thiam in)
Sugar Cane sugar/Sugarbeet FrancelEurope
W hole egg powder Belgium /Germany/France/lndia/The
Netherlands/Poland/Great Britain
Raising agent
Calcium E 341 Mineral Usa
phosphate (E
341)
Sodium E 500 Synthetical Great Britain
carbonates (E
500)
Potassium E 501 Chemical C hina
carbonates (E
501)
Diphosphates (E E 450 Mineral USsA
450)
Skimmed milk powder Cow's milk European Union/Great Britain
Starch Rice Argentina/Egypt/iGuyana/Burmal/Phi
lippines/Pakistan/Suriname/Thailan
d/Turkey/Uruguay/Vietnam /Spain/G
reecel/ltaly/Portugal
Em ulsifier
Polyglycerol E 475 Palm oil/Rapeseed oil Indonesia/Malaysia/Europe
esters of fatty
acids (E 475)
Mono- and E 471 Palm oil/lRapeseed oil Indonesia/Malaysia/Europe
diglycerides of
fatty acids (E 471)
Egg white powder Europe
S alt G reat Britain
Thickener
X anthan gum (E E 415 Switzerland/France/Europe/Not
415) specified/US A
Polysorbate 80 (E E 433 Palm oil/Corn Singapore
433)

INGREDIENTS DECLARATIO

Wheat flour (Wheatflour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiam in); Sugar; Whole egg powder; Raising agent: Calcium phosphate (E 341), Sodium
carbonates (E 500), Potassium carbonates (E 501), Diphosphates; Skimmed m ilk powder; Starch; Em ulsifier: Polyglycerolesters of fatty acids (E 475), Mono-

and diglycerides of fatty acids (E 471); Egg w hite powder; Salt; Thickener: Xanthan gum (E 415); Polysorbate 80 (E 433).
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COMPLETE SPONGE MIX

||EAN code 5000241907088

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATIO

Per 100 grams product

Energy 1.605 kJ (379 kcal)
Fat 5.1 9

of which safa 2.5 g

of which mufa 1.3 9

of which pufa 0.7 g
Carbohydrate: 76.2 g

of which sugars (mono-and disaccharides) 40,9 g
Fibre 1.49
Protein 8.8 g
Salt (Na x 2.5) 0,826 g

ADDITIONAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMAT

Per 100 grams product

Fats of which tfa 0.0 g
Salt (NacCl) 264.2 mg
Minerals - Sodium 330.,4 mg
W ater 5,9 g
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COMPLETE SPONGE M

I X

" EAN code

5000241907088

ALLERGENS

INFORMAT

10

Allergen

Present

product

e ]

factory

Legalallergens (according to Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011)

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof Yes Yes Yes
Crustaceans and products thereof N o N o N o
Eggs and products thereof Yes Yes Yes
Fish and products thereof N o N o N o
Peanuts and products thereof N o N o N o
Soybeans and products thereof N o Yes Yes
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) Yes Yes Yes
Nuts and products thereof N o No N o
Celery and products thereof N o N o N o
Mustard and products thereof N o N o N o
Sesame and products thereof N o N o Yes
Sulphurdioxide and sulphites atconcentrations > 10 mg/kg or > 10 m I/l oPPM Yes Yes
Molluscs and products thereof N o N o N o
Lupine and products thereof N o N o N o
Allergens according LEDA

G luten Y es Y es Yes
W heat Y es

Rye N o

Barley N o

O at N o

Spelt N o

Kamut N o

Crustaceans N o N o N o
Egg Yes Yes Yes
Fish N o N o N o
Peanuts N o No N o
Soy N o Yes Yes
Cow's milk Yes Yes Yes
Nuts N o N o N o
Alm onds N o

Hazelnut N o

Walnuts N o

Cashew N o

Pecan nuts N o

Brazilnuts N o

Pistachio nuts N o

Macadamia/Queensiand nuts N o

Celery N o N o N o
Mustard N o N o N o
Sesam e N o No Yes
Sulphite N o Yes Yes
Lupine N o No N o
M olluscs N o N o N o
Lactose Yes

Cocoa N o

Glutamate (E 620 - E 625) N o

Chicken meat N o

Coriander N o

Corn Yes

Legumes N o

Beef N o

Pork N o

Carrot N o

M O INFORMA

TIO N

This productdoes not

contain ingredients thatrequire labelling according to

regulation

(EU)1829/2003 and

regulation

(EU)1830/2003

IET

INFORMA

TIO N

Kosher

Halal
Suitable for (lacto ov
Suitable for vegans

o)vegetarians Yes

Suitab le

Suitable

for Coeliac diet

forpersons with

lactose

allergy

Printed on: 31.08.2016

c

Page 3

of 4

SAP

M ATER

1A

L

1D

001000102520

CODE:10141882



COMPLET

E SPONGE M IX

AN code 5000241907088

‘ ICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATIO
uowm M m n c:i>m Method /Remarks

Totalviable count /g 1.000

Enterobacteriaceae /g 10

E.coli /g 10

Moulds I g 100

Yeasts /g 100

Salmonella 125 g Absent
‘SHELF IFE AND LOGISTICAL INFORMATIO H
Storage conditions

Shelf life: 300 Days

Storage advice Ambient, Cool, Dry conditions
‘PACKAG ING INFORMATIO H
D istribution unit

W eightnnet 12,5 kg

Pallet

Pallet type: Pallet 1000 X 1200

DU's per layer 11 PCE Layers 5 PCE DU's perpallet 55 PCE

W eightnet 687.,5 kg

Primary packaging

Description: Bag Material LDPE

Quantity 1,0000 PCE

Weight 31,26 g

Colour Blue

Length 660 mm

W idth 640 mm

Description Sheet Material Paper

Quantity: 0,0180 PCE

Weight 203 g

W idth 915 mm

Secondary packaging

Description: B ox Material Corrugated board

Quantity: 1,0000 PCE

Weight 325 g

Length (outside) 356 mm

W idth (outside): 267 mm

Height (outside) 231 mm

Description Label M aterial Paper

Quantity: 1,0000 PCE

Length 100 mm

W id th 170 mm

Coding

Expiry date Yes Lot code YDDDLB

Tertiary packaging

Description: Tape Material BO PP

Quantity 56.061,7200 kg

Colour Brown

W id th 48 mm

Description: Sheet Material LDPE,LLDPE

Quantity: 0,9900 PCE

Length 1.830 mm

W idth 915 mm

Description: Stretchwrap Material LLDPE

Quantity: 181,5000 g

W idth 500 mm
‘LEGAL INFORMAT H
||A\Ipruducts are conform to the European and National food legislation ||
‘STATEM ENT H
This documentis generated from a validated QA/ERP database. The necessary validation steps in the database guarantee the inform ation hereby given to be up
to date and correctto the bestofourknowledge. Therefore the documentdoes notneed to be signed. By accepting this specification docum ent, the client
assures himself to dispose of the latestand up to date specification inform ation. All other means of productcomm unication can notbe guaranteed to be up to
date as they are notcovered by a validated QA managementtool
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